

19 August 2025

Possible mandatory general offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Jinke Smart Services Group Co., Ltd.

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance	Percentage of class
					(including those of any	(including those of any
					person with whom there is	person with whom there is
					an agreement or	an agreement or
					understanding)	understanding)
Yunnan International	18 August 2025	Sale	15,200	\$6.6900	2,214,800	0.3709%
Trust Co., Ltd.		Sale	14,200	\$6.7000	2,200,600	0.3686%
		Sale	14,200	\$6.7100	2,186,400	0.3662%
		Sale	17,700	\$6.7200	2,168,700	0.3632%
		Sale	13,600	\$6.6800	2,155,100	0.3609%
		Sale	13,600	\$6.6800	2,141,500	0.3587%
		Sale	15,600	\$6.6900	2,125,900	0.3560%
		Sale	15,600	\$6.7000	2,110,300	0.3534%
		Sale	11,000	\$6.6900	2,099,300	0.3516%



Sale	19,800	\$6.7000	2,079,500	0.3483%
Sale	7,000	\$6.7000	2,072,500	0.3471%
Sale	7,000	\$6.7100	2,065,500	0.3459%
Sale	26,500	\$6.7000	2,039,000	0.3415%
Sale	10,200	\$6.7100	2,028,800	0.3398%
Sale	10,200	\$6.7300	2,018,600	0.3381%
Sale	10,200	\$6.7200	2,008,400	0.3364%
Sale	7,000	\$6.7210	2,001,400	0.3352%
Sale	12,500	\$6.7400	1,988,900	0.3331%
Sale	12,500	\$6.7300	1,976,400	0.3310%
Sale	10,200	\$6.7300	1,966,200	0.3293%
Sale	10,200	\$6.7300	1,956,000	0.3276%
Sale	11,500	\$6.7200	1,944,500	0.3257%
Sale	200	\$6.7100	1,944,300	0.3256%
Sale	6,500	\$6.7000	1,937,800	0.3245%
Sale	18,900	\$6.6800	1,918,900	0.3214%
Sale	12,500	\$6.6800	1,906,400	0.3193%
Sale	12,500	\$6.6900	1,893,900	0.3172%
Sale	12,500	\$6.6800	1,881,400	0.3151%
Sale	15,200	\$6.6900	1,866,200	0.3125%
Sale	15,200	\$6.6800	1,851,000	0.3100%
Sale	15,200	\$6.6900	1,835,800	0.3075%



Sale	12,300	\$6.6900	1,823,500	0.3054%
Sale	12,300	\$6.6800	1,811,200	0.3033%

End

Note:

Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd. is a Class (1) associate connected with the Offeree company by virtue of class (3) of the definition of acting in concert. Dealings were made for its own account.

Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd. is ultimately owned by Yunnan Provincial State owned Financial Capital Holding Group Co., Ltd.